

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6939/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2004 in ITA No. 33/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

T.A. QUERESHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BHOPAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice to respondent was issued on 5.5.2006 and as
per letter dated 11.5.2006 of Income Tax Officer
(Technical) for Commissioner of Income Tax, Bhopal.
Department has received the notice with copies of
pleadings, which they have forwarded to the Commissioner
of Income Tax, Ujjain to take appropriate action in the
matter. 4 months have passed. Nobody has either filed
appearance or remained present since last 2 dates before
this Court. 4 weeks' time was granted by the Hon'ble
Court on 24.3.2006, that period is also over.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

